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Date: April 16, 2024 

To: Providers 

From: CalOptima Health Provider Network Management 

Subject:
  

Procedure Code Updates 

Based on Medi-Cal Bulletins and NewsFlashes, CalOptima Health has updated the procedure codes 
and other relevant information for the subjects listed below: 

• 2024 HCPCS Quarter 2 Update 
• Presumptive Eligibility Programs Moving to the Medi-Cal Provider Portal 
• Nitrofurantoin Added as a Clinic Benefit for Family PACT and Medi-Cal Programs 
• PE4PW 2024 FPL Income Eligibility Guidelines 
• CHDP 2024 Income Eligibility Guidelines 
• Policy Updates for PLA Code 0327U and CPT Codes 81420 and 81507 
• Billing Update for Hemgenix and Roctavian 
• Policy Update for CPT Code 81232 
• Policy Update for HCPCS Code J0897 
• TAR Requirement Removed for HCPCS Code J9352 
• Update to Abortion Services 
• Income Denials: Instruction to Presumptive Eligibility Providers for 2024 FPLs 
• Provider Manual Revisions 
• April 2024 Update to AEVS: Carrier Codes for Other Health Coverage 
• Incontinence Product List Update 
• Reminder: New ICF/DD Authorization Request Form 
• J1411 Age Restriction Reminder 
• Notification: DRG Payment System Update to Mapper V41.1 after April 1, 2024 
• Timeliness Extension Update: Claim Corrections for HCBS Waivers and Programs 
• Family PACT Program Update: 2024 Income Eligibility Guidelines 
• Interim Payment for SNF Workforce and Quality Incentive Program 
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For detailed information regarding these changes, please refer to: 

• General Medicine Bulletin 598 
https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/publications/bulletin?community=general-
medicine 

• Medi-Cal Program & Eligibility Bulletin 21 
https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/publications/bulletin?community=medi-cal-
program-and-eligibility 

• Durable Medical Equipment and Medical Supplies Bulletin 583 
https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-
cal.ca.gov/publications/bulletin?community=durable-medical-equipment-and-medical-
supplies 

• Long Term Care Bulletin 566 
https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/publications/bulletin?community=long-term-
care 

• Medi-Cal NewsFlashes 
            https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/news/32815 
            https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/news/32829 
            https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/news/32698.01 
            https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/news/32712.01 
            https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/news/32839 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

  
To access the updated Physician Administered Drug Prior Authorization List (PAD PA List), please refer to 
https://www.caloptima.org/en/ForProviders/ClaimsandEligibility/PriorAuthorizations.aspx. 
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